Page 1 of 3

i
Notice Holp
Identification
RN L A L)

Reference 22040184
Number:
Request ID: 17-103591
Date First Offered 11/09/2013
Title: THA - 13-0082 System Integrator Services
Agency Reference THA - 17-103591
Number:
Agency: THA - Toll Highway Authority
Purchasing THA - Toll Highway Authority
Agency:
Purchasing AgencyVictoria Santiago
SPO:
Status: Closed
Overview

Description and Specifigﬂeﬁ'i‘dﬁslz i
The Illinois Tollway is giving notice of intent to renew contract 13-0082
System Integrator Services with Jacobs Engineering Group Inc.

This renewal will continue to provide project management, coordination
and related implementation services (“Support Services”) on a project to
replace the Tollway’s Customer Service Center and Violation
Processing System (CSC/VPS) electronic tolling system. This System
enables the Tollway to provide customer service, manage customer
accounts, exchange data for interoperability with other tolling agencies,
and pursue violations when tolls are not paid.

The contract was originally awarded under reference # 22031403. The
current contract will expire on 05/31/2017 and after execution of this

renewal there will be no remaining renewal options.

No change orders for dollar increases will be allowed on this contract.

http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/all/3B8EC07... 4/25/2017



Page 2 of 3

Although BEP goal is 20%, the awarded vendor's BEP commitment is
34%.

Key Information

Notice Type: Contract Renewa
Published: 04/06/2017
Notice Expiration Date: 04/20/2017
Professional & Artistic: Yes

Small Business Set- No

Aside:

Does this solicitation Yes
contain a BEP or DBE
requirement?:

Does this solicitation No

contain a Veteran

requirement?:

Relevant Category: IT
Length of Renewal 24
Term:

Contract Begin Date:  06/01/2017
Contract End Date: 05/31/2019

Remaining Renewal 0
Terms:

Contract Renewal
Cost of Initial Term: $2,420,000.00 (Total Dollar Amount of Initial

Term)

Cost of this Renewal: $5,600,000.00 (Total Dollar Amount of Renewal)
Renewal Increase/Due to upgrades to revenue systems
Increase/Decrease: which will include integrating new credit card

processors, integrating new violation cameras,
implementing new automatic toll payment
machines and replacing lane aggregator

software.
Change in Specifications: Yes
Renewal Number: 1 of 1

Vendor(s) Selected for Award
S SRR B S e S ——

Vendor Name Amount of Award BEP Goal %D
Jacobs Engineering Group, Iinc. $5,600,000.00 34% 0

http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/all/3B8ECO7... 4/25/2017



Page 3 of 3

Notice Contact

Name: Diane Titone

Street Address: 2700 Ogden Avenue
City: Downers Grove
State: IL

Zip Code: 60515

Phone: 630/241-6800

Fax Number: 630/795-7908
EMail Address:  dtitone@getipass.com

Class Code |
AR SRR 0L T
Class Codes:
NIGP Code |
NIGP _ 915 00 COMMUNICATIONS AND MEDIA
Commodity/Service RELATED SERVICES - All
Code:
Attachments

e —— L - a :-&a'ﬂi*?ié'w
To download file(s), click on filename(s) located below. Not all Notices
will have files to download.

File Attachments:

http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/I1linoisBID.nsf/all/3BSECO7. . 4/25/2017



Vendor Award Information Page 1 of 2

Vendor Award Information o

Created Date: “04/06/2017
Created By: Linda Morton

Identification

A : RS T SR S R
Reference 22040184
Number:
Title: THA - 13-0082 System Integrator Services
Vendor Selected for Award =F a2 e
Vendor Name: Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc.
Vendor Contact Pamela Bailey-Campbell
Name:
Vendor Street 525 W. Monroe St., Suite 200
Address:
Vendor City Chicago
Vendor State: IL

Vendor Zip Code: 60661
Vendor Phone 303-820-4833

Number:
Vendor Fax 312-251-3015
Number:
Key Information N e
Amount of Award:  $5,600,000.00 (Total Dollar Value Only)
Amount of $0.00 (Dollar Value Only)
Increase/Decrease:
Indicate Increase or Increase
Decrease:

Renewal Options: 1 of 1
BEP Goal Amount 34.00%
(Percentage):
DBE Goal Amount 0.00%
(Percentage):

Yes

http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/f24850b806a... 4/25/2017



Vendor Award Information Page 2 of 2

Will Sub-Contractors
Be Utilized?

http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/I1linoisBID.nsf/f24850b806a... 4/25/2017



